06/02/%0
SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1B09-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Millias A. Nitchiner
#rranged by District and year
NANE YEARR ACRES WH BL REMARKS
Taxed in BARTONS CREEK district
HAYWBO0D 1843 0,00 1
HAYNGOD 1844  0.00 1
JRNES B. 1835 1124.00 5
JANES B. 1836 1100.00 t 2
JRIES B, 1842 1123.00 5 BLACKS ALL FREE
JANES B. 1943 1123.00 t &
JANES B, 1844 323,00 1t 7 RECORDED RS JANES
JANES B. 1843 326,00 1 & AGENT FOR WILLIAM 6. ALFORD ALSO
JANES B. 1846 326.00 1 3 AGENT FOR WILLIAN G. ALFORD ALSO
JANES B. 1848 326.00 1 4 ABENT FOR WILLIAM 6. ALFORD ALSD
JOSEPH 1837 1100.00 t 2
WILLIAM 6. 1844 500.00 RECORDED AS WM. 6., BY J. ALFORD, "NOT GIVEN IN"
WILLIAM 6. 1845 190.00 t 5 BY JAMES B. ALFORD
WILLIAM 6. 1848 500,00 RECORDED AS W. 6., BY JAMES B. ALFORD
WILLIAM 6. 1848 500.00 BY JANES B. ALFORD

Taxed in BUFFALD district

BRILEY 1809 100.00 1
BAILEY 1810 100.00 1
BRILEY 1811 100.00 1
BAILEY 1812 100.00
BALDY 184t 0.00 |
BALDY 1842 152.00 1
8ALDY 1843 152.00 1
BALDY 1844 150.00 1
BALDY 1845 152.00 1
CHURCHMNELL- 1846  0.00 1
CHURCHWELL 1831 290.00 1
CHURCHWELL 1833 290.00 1
CHURCHNELL 1834 290.00
CHURCHWELL 1867 290.00

CLEN 1841 0.00 1
ELEN 1842 0.00 |
CLEN 1844 0.00 1
CLEN 1845 0.00
CLEN 1846 0,00 1
CLEN 1848  0.00 1
ELI 1821  42.5¢
Ll 1821  42.50 ¢
EL1 1822 0.00
ELI 1834 281.00 1
EL1 1840 280.60

EL1 184t 205.00

ELI 184t 0.00

RECORDED A5 BALEY
RECORDED AS BALEY
H

RECORDED A5 ARCHIBALD

RECORDED AS BADRY, ALSO AGENT FOR HEIRS OF SHERIN
RECORDED AS ARCHIBALD

ALSD AGENT FOR WESLEY SHEARIN

PAGES BURNED
PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP, MOT SURE OF DISTRICY
PAGES BURMED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP.

1

t RECORDED &S ELIE
t RECORDED AS ELIE ALFRED, FOR YEAR 1821-22
RECORDED A5 ELIE
2 RECORDED AS ELI ALFRED, 1 LOT RALEIGH 10, 1 LOT RALEIGH 27

4 AGENT FOR H. DUNN'S HEIRS #L5S0
# LOT IN ROLESVILLE




EL]

EL]

ELl

ELl

ELl

EL]

EL}

ELI

ELl
GIBLERT
GILBERY
GILBERY
GILBERT
GILBERT
GILBERY
GILBERT
BILBERT
BILBERT
HIATY
HIATY
HIATY
1SAE
1SART
1SART

- 1AL
1SARL
1SAAC
15AAC
ISAAC
18RAC
JAMES

JANES R.

JANES R.
JANES R.
JOHN
JOHN
RUFFIN
RUFFIN
RUFFIN
THONAS

SONE OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN MAKE COUNTY 1B09-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Williaa A. Nitchiner

drranged by District and year

YEAR

1842
1842
1843
1843
1844
1843
1848
1846
1848
1824
1813
1817
1820
1821
182}
1822
1823
1824
1854
1853
1834
1809
1816
1812
1814
1813
1816
1817
1818
1836
1850
1849
1843
1849
1809
1810
1842
1844
1848
1824

ACRES WH BL REMARKS

205.00
0.00
205.00
100.00
305.00
320.00
320.00
320.00
320.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
9.00
9.00
300.00
200,00
200.00
200,00
200,00
200,00
200.00
160.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
113.00
9.00
- 0.00
0.00
8.00

Taxed in CRAB TREE district

JOHN

1841

0.00

7 AGENT FOR K. DUNN'S MEIRS ALSD
LOT IN ROLESVILLE
7

LU - )

RECORDED AS GILBERT ALFRED
RECORDED AS GILBERT ALFRED, FOR YEAR 1821-22

RECORDED #S GUILBURT

RECORDED AS WERTE 77, PABES BURNED

PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED ON TOP, NOT SURE OF DISTRICY
PAGES BURNER OR BETERIORATED OM TOP.

ot G g

RECORDED RS ISARC ALFRED
1

PABES BURMED

RECORDED AS JOHN JUNR

M




Taxed in CRDSS ROADS district

B. GREEN
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
BALBY
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
BALDY
CHURCHNELL
CHURCHNELL
CHURCHNELL
CHURCHMELL
CLEM

CLEN

CLEN

ELI

EL]

ELL

ELI

ELI

ELI

ELI

ELl

ELI

ELI -

ELl

ELl

ELI

ELE

ELl

ELl

ELl

ELl

ELl
SILBERT
GILBERT
GILBERT
GILBERT
GREEN
GREEN
BREEN
GREEN B.

SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Mitchiner

#rranged by District amnd year

YEAR ACRES WH BL REMARKS

1814
1837
1838
1839
184¢
1846
1846
1848
1849
1850
1851
1854
1838
1839
1840
1846
184¢
18656
1867
1823
1824
1824
1826
1827
1828
1829
1830
1831
1832
1833
1834
1835
1837
1838
1839
1840
1848
1849
1818
1819
1846
1849
1816
1817
1818
1815

9.00
17.00
71.00
17.00
11.00

360.00
225.00
223.00
225,00
225.00
238.00

0.00
£9.00
49.00
45,00

0.00

0.00
40.00
57.00
42.5%0
42.%

0.00
17.00

149.00
149.00
149,00
233.50
28t.00
281.00
281.00
281.00
281.00
281.00
281.00
281.00

0.00

0.00

75.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1
H

1

1

BY NANCY ALFORD

ALSC AGENT FOR WESLEY SHEARIN IN BUFFALO DISTRICT
1 ALSD AGENT FOR WESLEY SHEARIN IN BUFFALO D., PABES BURNED
ALSO AGENT FOR WESLEY SHERDM IN BUFFALD D.,PABES BURMNED

-- -- OWLY AGENT FOR W. SHEARIN. PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED

e S S Gt Gt Gt Gk bk Mk bk bk ek b b e

1

1
1
!
1
1
1

1
1

BY NANCY ALFORD

BY NANCY ALFORD

LEFT MARGIN OF BILL'S PAPER HAS “JINO PIERCE"

! RECORDED A4S ELEY
1 RECORDED AS ELY
2

! RECORDED AS ELY

1
1
!
1 AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSO
1 ABENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSO
1 AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSO
1 AGERT FOR 15AAC ALFORD ALSD
2 AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSD
2 AGENT FOR ISARC ALFORD ALSO
3 AGENT FOR ISAAC ALFORD ALSD
3 AGENT FOR ISARC ALFORD ALSO, - 2 LOTS 10 & 27

4 2 LOTS ROLESVILLE
2 LOTS IN ROLESVILLE

RECORDED AS B. GREEN
RECORDED AS B. GREEN



SDME OF THE ALFORDS TAXKED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Mitchiner

firranged by District and year

NANE YEAR ACRES WH BL REMARKS
GREEN B. 1819 0.00 1

GREEN B. 1820 0.00 1  RECORDED &S 6. B.

GREEN B. 1821 0.00 1

GREEN B. 1821 0.00 1 1 FOR YEAR 1821-22

GREEN B. 1822 0,00 1

GREEN B. 1823 0.00 1

GREEN B, 1824 0.00

GREEN B. 1824 0.00 1

GREEN B. 1826 0.00 1

GREEN H. 1850 244,00 1 1 PAGES BURNED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSD LIKE WHITE OMK
GREEN K. 1853 244.00 1 2 RECORDED S 6. H.,PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED O TOP.
GREEN H. 1854 244,00 1 2 PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATED OM TOP, NOT SURE OF DISTRICT
HAYNOOD 1849 214,00 1 1 AGENT FOR NANCY ALFORD ALSD
1SRAC 1813 200.00 1

I1SAARE 1820 66,50 1 1

1SAAC 1821 0,00 1 1

1SRAC 1821 0.00 1 1 FOR YEAR 1821-22

1SAAC 1822 0.00 1

1SAAC 1830  0.00 2 BY ELI ISAAC ALFORD

15RAC 1831 0.00 2 BY EL! ISAAC ALFORD

1SAAC 1832 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

15AAC 1833 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

1SAAC 1834 0.00 2 BY ELI ISAAC ALFORD

1SAAC 1835  0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

15AAC 1837 0.00 2 BY ELI ISAAC ALFORD

1SAAC 1838 0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD 77777

1SAAC 1839 0.00 2

1SAAC 1840  0.00 2 BY ELI ALFORD

3 1867  50.00 BY GILBERT ALFORD

5 R 1866  0.00 1 STUD HORSE OR JACK

JANES R, ~ 1841  0.00 1  RECORDED AS JAS R.

Join 1812 85.00 1

JOHM 1813 242,50 1

JOHN 1814 294,00 1

JOHN 1815 242,00 1

JOHN 1816 294,00 1 1

JOHN 1817 146,50 1 NAME WAS IND

J0iHN 1818 294,00 1  RECORDED AS JOMN INR

JOHN 1819 255.25 1

J0HN 1819 38.75

JORN 1820 255.50

JOMN 1821 255.25 1

JOHN 1821 225,25 FOR YEAR 1821-22

JOHN 1822 294,00

JOHN 1823 296.00

JOHN 1824 296,00 2

JOHN 1824 296.00 2

JOHN 1826 296,00 2



SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracts prepared by Williaa &. Mitchiner

#rranged by District and year

JOHN
J8HN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
J0M
J0M
JOHN
J0M
L
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOMN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
J0M
LOBISE R.
LUCY
LUCY
LucY
K. E.
HARY
HARY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
HANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
NANCY
Orphaned Child
PEYION
PEYTON
PEYTON
PEYTON
PRICE

YEMR

1827
1828
1829
1830
183t
1832
1833
1834
1835
1834
1843
1844
1845
1846
1844
1848
1849
1830
1851
1866
1850
1838
1839
1840
1866
1849
18467
1838
1839
1840
1841
1843
1844
1845
1844
1844
1848
1849
1850
1850
1851
1851
1867
1813
1814
18135
1816
1867

ACRES WH BL REMARKS

196.00
276.00
296.00
296.00
296.00
472.00
472.00
472.00
492.00
492.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
36.00
50.00
30.00
5.00
202.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
20.00
97.00
20.00
16%.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
169.00
159.00
169.00
149.00
326.00
324.00
149,00
149.00
324.00

31.00

277.00
337.00
477.00
477.00
330.00

1

— ) e A

2
7
3
2
2
2
2
2
3
3

RECORDED AS JOHN ALFRED

RECORDED RS JOHM F.

RECORDED AS JOHN F.

BY GILBERT ALFORD  PAGES BURMED

PAGES BURNED

BY GILBERT ALFORD LEFT MARGIM NOTE "MARY MIGGINS"
1 PAGES BURMED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSO LIKE WHITE OAK

BY NANCY ALFORD

BY NANCY ALFORD
PROBABLY WARY, BILL'S NDTE IN MARGIM IS °SIDNEY CLIFTON
BY FIELDING MORING WHD ALSO HAD 81 1 |
‘BY GILBERT ALFORD
t AGENT FOR LUCY % CHURCHMELL ALFORD ALSD
1
t AGENT FOR LUCY, CHURCHMELL & BALDY ALFORD ALSO
2 BY A. W., ONE OF THE BLACKS IS FREE
1
t RECORDED S N., BY CHURCHNELL ALFORD
2RV C A

C

1 BY HAYNOBD ALFORD

1 PAGES BURNED. DISTRICT APPEARS ALSD LIKE WHITE OAK
PAGES BURNED
PARES BURNED

1 PABES BURNED. YEAR MAY MAVE BEEN 1850
BY CLEM ALFORD

4 ALSO HAD A TAVERM

?

4 LSO HAR A STBRE

i

]




SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN MAKE COUNTY 1809-1867
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Nitchiner

frranged by Bistrict and year

NANE YEAR ACRES WH
PRISCILLA 1866  320.00

PURINA 1849 113.00

REBDICK 1849  435.00

RUFFIN 1846 0.00 |
RUFFIN 18 000 |
SHON 1851 0.00 1}
THONAS 1834 0.00 1|
WiLLIAN 1849 199.00 1
WILLIAH 18%0 199.00 1
WILLIAN 1851 199.00 1
WILLIAN 1833 199.00 1
NitLian 1854 199.00 |

Taxed in CROSS ROADS ? district
{Bistrict not certain}

GREEN 1831 148.00 1
GREEN H. 1851 76.00
LEVICA ? 1851 0.00

Taxed in FORREST district

BILBERT 1826 0.00 1
GILBERT 1830 0.00 1
15600 1823 0,00 1
15RAC 1824 0,00 1
15ARE 1825 0.00 |
15ARC 1826 0.00 1
ISAAC 1827 0.00 2
15800 1828  0.00 |
177 1829 0.00 1

Taxed in NOUSE CREEK district

JMES B. 1838 1100.00

1
JANES B. 1840 1123.00 2
JANES B. 1841 1723.00 1
LEWIS 1841 100,00 1

Taxed in LITTLE RIVER district

RRCEE 184 0.0
ARPY 183t 0.00
CADE 1823 553.00

- CHURCHMELL 1848 0.00 1
BREEN 1814 233.%¢ 2
GREEN 1815 231,75 1
GREEN 1816 273.00 1

BL REMARKS

t LEFT MARGIN OF BILL'S PAPER HAS "CALVIN MITCHELL® 8L =FREE
BY FIELDING NORING WHD ALSO WAD 81 1 1
t BY FIELDING NORING WHO ALSG HAD 81 1 |

PAGES BURNED
PAGES BURNED

t RECORDED AS WILLIAM R.,BURNED. DIST. COULD BE WHITE OAK
1 PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY HAVE BEEM 1850

PAGES BURNED OR DETERIORATEDR OGN TOP.
2 PAGES BURNED OR DETERIODRATED ON TOP, NOT SURE OF DISIRICT

1 REC AS GREEN H. ALFRED, PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY BE 1830
REC AS GREEN H. ALFRED, PABES BURMED. YEAR WAY BE 1850
1| PAGES BURNED. YEAR MAY HAVE BEEN 1830

Lol ol B N )

)

*NOT GIVEN IN"
"NOT GIVEN IN°
9 ALSO AGENT FOR SUSAM ALFORD AND LANEY HIGH



SONE OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Mitchiner

frranged by District and year

NANE YERR ACRES WH BL REMARKS

GREEN 1817 307.00 1 1

GREEN 1827  0.00 1|  RECORDED AS GREEN ALFRED
GREEN 1829 0,00 1  RECORBED AS GREEN ALFRED
GREEN 1830  90.00 1|  RECORDED AS GREEME
GREEN 1838  10.00

GREEN 1843  10.00 1

BREEN B. 183t 0.00 1

BREEN B. 1832 0.00 1

GREEN B. 1834 10.00

GREEN B. 1835  10.00 RECORDED AS B. GREEN
BREEN B. 1837  10.00

GREEN B. 1839 10.00

GREEN B. 1840 10.00

GREEN B. 1841 10.00

GREEN B. 1842 10,00

HAYNOBD 1839  0.00 1

HAYNOOD 1840 0.00 1

HAYNORD 184 0.00 1

JAES R, 1944 0.00 1

JOB 1809 250.00 1|  RECBROED AS JOBE

JOB 1810 250,00 1 YEAR 18I0 & 1811 APPRENTLY COMBINED
J08 1812 250.00 1

J0B 1813 250.00 1

J0B 1814 250.00 1|  RECORDED AS JOR

LBEKARD 1809  0.00 1| THG ENTRIES EXACTLY THE SAME
LODNIEX 1812 4272.00 ¢ 3

LODWICK 1813 137.50 . 7

LOBNICK 1814 1137.50 8 RECORDED AS LDDOWICK
LOBNICK 1815 988.3¢ 1 8

LODMICK 1816 1479.50 1 9 RECORDED AS LODOMWICX
LODMICK 1817 1799.00 1 9

LDBUICK 1818 1799.0¢ 1t 9

LOBNICK 1819 1709.00 1 10 ALSD ABENT FOR D. HIGH AND CHILDREN
LODNICK 1821 1709.00 9 RECORDED AS L., BY UADE ALFDRD, ACREAGE IS EST.
LODHICK 1839  0.00 |  RECORDED AS LODERICK
LODNICK 1840 0,00 | RECORBED AS LOBERICK
LODMIEK 184t 0.00 1}

LODRICK 1942 0.00 |

LODRICK 1843 0.00 1

SUSAN 1822 850.00 1 4 BY CADE ALFORD

SUSAN 1823 830.00 1 3 BY CADE ALFORD

Taxed in MARKS CREEK district

CADE 1809 1063.50 7  RECORDED AS CADE OLFORD
CADE 1812 1413.50 1 5

CADE 1813 1938.50 1 3

CADE 1814 1733.50 § 5 ALSD AGENT FOR MARY WARREN




SDNE OF THE ALFORDS TAXED IN WAME COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracts prepared by MWillias A. Mitchiner

Arranged by District and year

NANE YEAR ACRES WH
CADE 1815 1875.00 1
CADE 1815 1443.00 |
CADE 1817 1875.00 1
CADE 1819 739.00
CADE 1820 737.00 1
CADE 1821 730.00

CADE 1821 730.00

CADE 1822 953.00

CADE 1824 384.00

GREEN 1809 750.00 %
GREEN 1812 750.00 1
GREEN 1813 100.00
GREEN 1819 255.00

GREEN 1820 133,00 1
SREEN 1821 245,00 1
BREEN 1822 0.00
GREEN 1824 421,00
GREEN 1825 381.00 1
GREEN 1826 550.00 1
GREEN 1827 550.00
SREEN 1828 550.00 |
GREEN 1829 930.00 1|
GREEN 1830 548.00 1|
GREEN 1831 550.00 !
GREEN B. 1821 245.00 1
LODNICK 1809 372.% &
PEYTON 1809 7%0.00 &
Taxed in MIDDLE CREEK district
8. H. = 1867 1573.00 1

Taxed in RALEIGH district

1867
18467

0.5 |
0.75

JAMES H.
JANES H.

Tared in ST WARKS district
CADE 1818 1654.00 1
Tazed in SWIFT CREEX district

NILLIAN K.

1840  0.00 1

BL REMARKS

5 ALSD AGENT FOR NARY WARREN

5 ALSD AGENT FOR ESTATES OF NARY WARREN % J. B, LEE

& ALSO AGENT FOR MARY WARREN, JANES B. LEE & WIDOW LEE

7 AL50 ABENT FOR MARY MWARREN AND SUSANNMH LEE

7 ALSD AGENT FOR MARY WARREN, LODERICK ALFORD DECS'D +

8 ALSD AGENT FOR S. HIGH'S CHILDREN IN LITTLE RIVER DISTRICY

8 ALSOD AGENY FOR L. ALFORD ¥ L. HIGH ESTATES

8 ALSO AGENT FOR LANY HIGH'S HEIRS IN LITTLE RIVER RISTRICY

4 ALSD AGENT FOR LANEY HIGH HEIRS IN LITTLE RIVER BISTRICY
RECORDED AS GREEN OLFORD

1

RECORDED AS SREEN ALFRED

o A A L R

& RECORDED AS GREENE ESGR

1
RECORDED AS LOBWICY OLFORD
RECORDED AS PEYTON OLFORD

1 PROBABLY GREEN H., BUT NOT SURE ENOUGH TO CHANGE

RECORDEDR RS JAS K.
RECORDED AS JAS.

& RECORDED AS CADE ALFRED, ALSD AGENT FOR THREE DTHERS+



SOME OF THE ALFORDS TAIED IN WAKE COUNTY 1809-1847
Research and extracts prepared by Willias A. Mitchiner

frranged by District and yeor

YEAR ACRES WH BL REMARKS

Taxed in WHITE OAK district

GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
BREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
BREEN
GREEN K.
GREEN H.
HAYNOOD
HAYNOAD
HAYNOOD
HAYNOGD
NANCY
WILLIAN
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAN
WitLiAn
Wit
WILLIAN
WILLIAN
NILLIAM 6.
WILLIAM 6.
NILLIAN 6.
WILLIAM &,

1834 1738.00
1833 1738.3%0
1837 1304.00
1838 1738.60
1839 1571.00
1840 132%.00
1841 1525.00
1842 1325.00
1843 1325.00
1944 1225.00
1845 1225.00
1844 1223.00
1845 1225.00
1848 1225.00
1845 159.00
1848 139.00
1843  0.00
1844 199.00
1843 139.00
1846 139,00
1842 149.00
184t 0.00
1842  0.00
1843 0.00
1844 144.00
1843 144.00
1846 144.00
1886 144.00
1848 144,00
1849 324,90
1849 509.00
1831 297.0¢
1851 479.00

NANE INCLUDED "ESQ°

A
4
4
5
4
4
7
8
8
H
8
?
7

B BY GREEN H. ALFORD
7 HAYNOOD
AGENT FOR GREEN ALFORD ALSD

PAGES BURMED, NOT CERTAIN OF THE BISTRICT
PAGES BURMED, WOT CERTAIN OF THE DISTRICT

Lo




